
ATTACHMENT _ I
(See regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY GPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
To Be Filled And U loaded NPP Website In Res t of All

Public Contracts of Works. Services and Goods

> NAIV1E OF THE ORGANIZAIION/DEPTT. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authoritv

> TITLE O

FOR PCAA

F CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF D OP COMPUTER QTY ,I20

> TENDER NUI\i|BER HQCAA/1984/149/XXLA

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT PROCUREMENT OF OESKTOP

COMPUTER QTY 120 FOR PCAA

> TENDER VALUE Rs.1,000/-

> ENGINEER'S ESTII\,'IATE
(for civilWorks only)

N/A

;, ESTIMATED COIVPLETION PERIOD

, ADVERTISEI\i]ENT

90 Davs

> WHETHER IHE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN? Yes Yes / No

(i) PPRA Website Yes ( TS-483650E) d es / No
(Feoeral Agencres) (lf yes givedate and PPRA'S tender nu.nber)

(ii) News Papers / No Dawn and Jahan Pakistan 11-6-2022
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TII\,IE 

-
2A-06-2022 11.30

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local Local/ lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (if any)

3 c-ao. 6(A (

No Yes / No

. FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Federal covt. (Autonomous)



> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Attach list of Buyers) (Annexure A)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (Annexure B)

; WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUI\,4ENTS
(lf yes enclose a copy). (Annexure C)

EIGHT (08)

Yes Yes / No

Yes Yes / No

> WHICH N4ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

A) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b)

c)

d)

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE, 

-

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE.

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i,e EI\4ERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,)

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHOR TY AD DGCAA

- NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED THREE (03)

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YCg Yes/ No

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED YES. Yes / No

. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING,

-:2:-

tt-l



ATTACHNIENT _ II
(See resulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
To Be Filled And U loaded PPRA Website In Res t of Al1

Public Contr4cts of Works, Services & Goods

; NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TI[,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS
THREE (03

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S. Astrontech Private Ltd

> Plot No 1-6/17 Sector 5 Korangi lndustrjal Area Near Brooks Chowrangi [A&llgE!
> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(ie 1(, 2M, 3d EVALUATED BID) 01d MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procuremenl was necessary?)

PROCUREMENT OF DESKTOP COMPUTER QTY 120 FOR PCAA.

- IN CASE EXTENSION WAS IVADE IN RESPONSE TII\,4E, WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe). N/A



;. WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT

THE TIIV]E OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes / No

. DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 04.11 .2022
(Attach a copy of agreement) (Annexure D)

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation reporl) (Annexure E)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereof)

No

Yes / No

Yes / No

> DEVIATION FROM QUALTFICATION CRITER
(lf yes give detaals)

NO Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

N/A

lF.No.2/l/2008PPRA-RA.l I I I

; CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.21.384.0001

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUM ENTS No Yes / No
(lf yes give delails)



/

/dJNexo<e-A

rr No. HQCAA/198 4/L49lXxLA

PROCUREMENT OF IT EQUIPMENT FOR PCAA
QTY-120 DESKTOP COMPUTER, QW-50 MONOLASER PRINTERS E!

QTY-25 SCANNER
DATE OF BI D OPE ING: 28-06-2022

FOLLOWING FIRMS PURCHASED THE BIDDING DOCUM ENTS

dt r\ _ b-zz

@

a

2,

6_.t'

s/No NAME OT SUPPLIERS

t S. bt,) P TecAholoX;es

DATE OF BID

PURCHASED

HABIB METRO
OEPOsISLIP NO

AND DATE

8ID FEE

R5.

FIRMs

PARTICIPATE

t.
u- c6 -22-

lZ3 t1 Lt | 15 r o "n/,

MIs A"-i{l $rr!6r-r'\
sac\o*

r'r - ., 6-l). 133\L((t]

3r353q61

r 33!t\ )_s \

l"*{.

3 +r(s. A,s\ c--i.cL (?vt) L\"! i-l- 6- ) 1 t o.'o f"

4. Nl lg, G Gi'\cc-l \1- o ( ))- t*.:'1,

11-6--!>- 133\\3q1 '*l'
.1r.-)J"&- \t-(-)> t 3 \q\]Br

7
n1s C. *.+ -L r21 \(>1,, \"*/-

8 >o .<'>'L \21 r,((2(j r6Y

9.

10

PPRA TEN DER NO. TS-483650-E

I

/



<il?D PAKISTAN CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (PCAA)
INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids (in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 36(b) are invited by below menlioned office for the following
requirements in Pak Rs,!

Description & ITNo. Tender
Fee

(Rs.)

Fixed Bid
Security

Bid
Submission
Dale/Time

Bid Opening
Date,'Time/Place

Basis
PKR

(Price)
28-06-2022

I 1.30 Hours (stricl)
Log. Cenlre South

f.o.Rl. Procurement of IT Equipment's
No. HQCA,198,Yl 9/XXLA 10001,

Tolal
Rs.657,0001

28-06-2022
I1.00 Hours

(stric,

Bids nra) be subnitted as per conditions set oul in Bidding documcrrts obtainablc Irom under nrentioned officc
throu8h request letter which must be atiached wirh bank challan, proofs ofActive Tarpayer (CST). GSTNTN
Ccfiificates & Prolessional Ta\ ccrtil'jcatc ofdrc bidder. Bidding documenls can be oblained on any Norking day
betleen 0900 Hrs 1.J 1300 II.s bt., paying

ts id F ee (non-refundable) ttuough bank challan in Acsounl No.6-0 I 02-206 I 1-l I 1- I I 5 5 25 in Habib Mctropo I itan

BaDk Llrl. Slar Gato Branch. Karachi. Pakistan in ihvour ofCivil Aviation Aulhority. No Bidding Dotumenls
'Nould be issued on the Bid op€ning datc. Bids must hc droppcd jn Rid Box placed at under mentioned ofice by

or before due date as per schedule. Time pcriod for pcrformance oiconlract: Till thc satisl_actory conrpletion of
contract and $ arranty period. PCAA resenes the right lo alcrpurujccl any or all bids due to cogcnl rcasons which
\\'il] bc communicaled ro biddcrs on requen. l'his advefiisenent is also available on PPRA wehsite at

lvww.Dpra.orq.Pk. and CAA website ww w.caapaLis@qqql.pL
Warnins: Any financial instrument submifted by bidder, iffound fake or got dishonored at any stage would result

inblacklisting and legal action as per law.
Additional Director, Logistics (APS),

Logbtica Center (South), HQs Civil Aviation Authority,
JIAP Karachi. Tel:9907-26A9 F 

^x|OZl 
-9924-21 U

ANNEXURE "8"



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
INVITATION TO TtrNDER

(SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT/STORES)
(LOCAL / FOREIGN)

ANNexoRe-c-
CAAF-S.103
CAAF S 1O3A

SUPPLIER'S ADDRESS

BASIS FOR

QUOTATION REQUIRED BY

DATE ON:

2022106128 1100 0O

TENDER TO OPEN AT/ABOUT

DATE ON:

)n))lne,Dg 11 3O:OO

DELIVERY PERIOD
90 Days

TERMS
ENCLOSED'VALIDII Y OI'O|'FER 180 Days

Tender Description: Procurement of lT Equipments l.T NO.HQCAAJl 984/1 4g/XXLA
SCHEDULE OF EOUIP|\rlENT/STORES

DATE

SNO DESCRIPTION

z-012-4401 Scanner (as per athched specific€tion) EACH 25

Ouantity

120

2 2,003,0001 MONO LASER PRINTER (as per attached specificaton)

3 z-001-0003 DesKop Complter Core 5 (as per atlached speciiicalon)

EACH

EACH

Note!
a) Bidders are requested to read carefully and abide by lhe GeneralTerms and Conditions printed on the reverse of l/T Form

) Sample of conhact is attached with bidding documents. Price quoted should be inclusive of all applicable taxes but exc uding SST

For submission of b d please fo low single stage two envelope procedure as per PPRA Rule-2004 clause 36 (b)

d) TechnicalLiterat!re/Brochure must be aftached. lfany query may kindLy be addressed toAdl O. lT

SIGNATURE

REF

DATE

GRAND TOTAL

SIGNATURE OF ISSUING OFFICER

NAI,4E TELEPHONE

I'I]NDER NUNlBER 1580

P.R.NO. 2200 I

TENDER'S (SUPPLIER)

To be submitted with TectnicaiOffer
I



4lr't [xt' p

SPECIFICATION OF SCANNER - FLATBED Aty:25

CIS

Yes

Three-color {RGB) LED

Color: 48-bit lnternal / 48- or 24-bil External
Gray$cale: l6-bit Intemal / 8-bit External

vev!trr j ur(ryv!(0u/uuru' /

4800dpi

PDF, PNG, JPG, BMP, and TIF

USB2-0 High-Speeq-MiniB with cable

Through UsB Port

Windows 10/11

44 and Letter size

One year

Scan Tichnology

Scan Type

Colour Scanning

LightSource

I

Operating System Supported

Max Document Size

Optical Resolutlon

Scan File Format

lnterface

Powe( Supply
L

Waffanty

@ kdh.



h,.tNEXoR€-8J.

PRINTER SPECtFtCATtON - MONO LASER etv: 50

Printer

Mono (Laser)

38 (A4 Sizey4o (Letter Size) ppM

Automatlc

AS FAST 6.1 to 6.7 Second

1200 x '1200 DPt

Up to 80,000 pages/Month

256IVlB RAM

1000 - '1200 MHz

100 sheet muttipurpose T;;y 1. 250 sheet jnput Tray 2

150 Sheets

1 Hi-Speed USB 2.0; I Ethernet 1O/1OO/1OOO

Required

1 Year Onsite Warranty (parts g Labour)

Product

i

J erint tectrnotogy

Print Sp€ed:

First Page Out:

Duty Cycle:

I

Memory:

Processor Speed

Paper Handting [Output]

Connectivity

I

Data Ceble

WaIranty

l

a lk l------t
'l tl,U



ANNExu(€- c3

DESKTOP COMPUTER Qtv: 120

Windows 11 Pmfessional 64 bit

121h Generation lntel@ CorerM iS'12400 (1E MB cache, 6 cores) or
Higher

Intel 8660 chipse{

I GB, '1 x I GB, DDR4, 3200 MHz,

DVD Rivv

lntegrated lntel UHD Graphics

lntegrated HD Audio with inter*al speaker

lntegrated Ethemet Card 101100/1000 Mbps

USB Optical Scroll Mouse and USB Keyboard

HDMI & Display Port

Energy Slar compliant, EPEAT Registered

Powe. Supply 180W or higtier up to 85% efficiency

Lock slol;Trusted Platform Module (TPM) 2.0, Chassis lnt.usion
Switch

'l8.5" LED Monito. or Higher

3 years comprehensive on-site (Parts & Labour)

V

Product

Operating system

Processor

Memory

Optical Drive

Hard disk

Graphics

Keyboard & Mouse

Display Ports

EnviroBmental

Power Supply

Desktop Cornputer :(HPl IDELUFUJITSU/Lenovo) or equivalent

256GB PCIe NVME Solid State Drive

rl4

Chipset

Audio

Communication(Ethemet)

Hardware Security

Monitor

Wananty



ANNCX

t!ilt!ttil ul il l iltltltll

0
09150001128834 GoS-l(Hl447044AD7CD1E72E

Rs 53,460/-

asrRoMrEc! PRrvArE LhnllD t362$r.rl
TBE CIVIL AVIATION ALJTHORIN FOOOOOOO]

s r^KTRAU t47101 r6t16s6el
ASTRONTECH PRIVATE LIMITED J3623336]I

T BETW
STRONTECH PRIVATE LllvllTED

coNTRACT NO HOCAA/1984n4g/XXLA
PROC. OF DESXTOP COMPUTER QTY 1

ismade this the 
-q! 

day or N"",J"l Mo lhousand

BFTWEEN
.Aviaiion Authorily (PCAA) statutory body establshed und€rthe Pakistar CvlAvlalcn

rcfeffed to as ll-re 'Purchaser (which terrn shall rnclude is authonzed

slc.essor in interest)though D rector Frnance orlhe F rst Pa
ANI)

stered iirm wth ts ofhce P ot No T_6/17 Sector 5 Korangr ndustria Area

herenafter rcrereo to as the Slppie. (whch lenn slral Lf.ude rts

successors in nteres0 throuqlr [Ir r,rluhammad Asad (B!s ress

r!.r.i

n aoreeo I a', .he P- cha p'(_a p ,' | zqE o_o slopl _r s' . ' l're tPrs,'do'
nmrn"her oe eJe"-o oas''h- 'oraq p. a \ d o dela'ls o' 

^ 
h| r.c'dr'g

n in Annex A to this .irtacl

pllaled n th s ri.rn act srra consttirte the entre allreenrcnl ireiwe€n te
..y rjrevio!s !ndertak nos comm tments or r€presenlatons wh€ther ora

u

Itos.

1/
;:'r

,l '.1 ii. ,.:r:r,]J

Non-Judicial

JV



. snh ils llead
, slatulory bod)

; ir irlcresL) olthe l.i.sr Pirt:

1irm. sith ils.rillcc Plol \o I {)rli -\c.1Lrr i I\olilrlr
KaLachi. herexlafter. relifled 1l] rs IL1e -sup|lier" i\11iich

senlatiles and successors-jD-inlcrest) lhrcugl Mr. Sal;'tJr-

tlre Prrrchaser slullDurchase ard Supplier shall sell tlr. itcms
aiicfb. ..Iin.J x) as 'thc S1{)rcs', |a i.ulxrs ard delaiis oI

ilon in 4,rtr.\ -'A'tr- to lhis c(,rhdct

sled indris conlracl illultcoustit c lho enlirc aurccmcn L Lrc!\\.!i l

a.\ pi.!!.us lr(l.r1xl]ngs. c.nnnrlmcnrs

E- T/r$riF

d ndcr the I'ak;sran
at 'lenninal \o.1. lnxrah

is rhe Pur.hase (\.|irh ter|r

1

.:

_t

CoNTRACT BET\lllL PAKj S IA\ fr \.r!-\! ! \r r{:)h ,\ rrrjlll lli._,1

AND I{/S ASTR(}N IECII Pl{l\i.1ll1r- !1[r] l!-11

CONTRACT NO HQCAA/'l 98-1.i1,19,1\\ 1..r.

THIS CONTRA( i s nraa. rh r lh. rirl ,,'

'lhr Pakislan Cl\ ii .\,.lLL]r
frvil i\,ri11ifr, \r ihorilr
rrleButicnii :\i: pc11.

i\L,s AnrnLrle![ P' L,i.

Indusir'lal Ar.r \ie.rl

:nr.sha{1 inclL dt iLr

e\\ral oL

P2



l lal
L]

1.)

1.1

1.1

1.,5

16

D[$l\t t l0\s
"Consignee" means- OilC CAA Logislics Centrc (South) ilAP Karachi'

"Contract" means the prcscnl docuDenr sigDed b)' Purchaser and Supplier coDlaining the

contracl lerms aDd conditions togelher lvillr the Annexurc 
iA ' thercio

"Counlry ofOligir' means thc plac. \\hele goods werc innnulictlued. prcduccd reccived'

or ilom which thc seNices are supplicd.

"Conaact Price" means lhe pice 5ho$n in 
^!Ir!If!: 

to the coDtracl'

-Iqu'prrcnr slo -. -'edr' -DcskroP ( ompurer " z-d :r' "rhrr irenr 'o b( rppli'J l-'

the Supplier in dcrordanc( $rt1) Anne\ 'A"

"lnspecting Authorir)" means thc Additionnl DGCAA Hcadquaner Cilil Aviation

luthoriry.:tcrminal No. l. Jinnah Inlcrnariooal Ai$orl. and Karuchi, Pa}'isi3n

"lrspecting Officcr' means represenla(ivc ol Additional Director LI or his reDLesentari\c

HQCAA,

llPffchasef' mcans the Civil ,c.viation ALrthoritv oI Pakistan (lleadquaners) lerminal

No.l, Jinnah lnremational AiQorl KarachL-75200. Pakislan'

l."supplief' means M/s. Asrrontech (Pvl) Lld

I\DIN fOR AdIDS I,T HQCAA

(b) lNDl,-Nl Na) PRr' ll97 .lalcd 07 06-10:-l

o

IIQCAA/l984/I4g,C(XLA

Daled: c.\ ' \\ -1!1)

NI/s Astrofiech (Pvt] L1dsl-rl,Pl.lLlt

O'll l-o.cr\1i. C.nr!. S,rulh.llAP Krxr.hL

{DP Schcme No 1i22-l l9l

f.Y 202: - 20ll

Altdi1i.,nal Director l.T or lxs represcmatrvc

Addirx,rl llLi( AA
llQ ( i!il ,\'iatrorl r\Lr1h(,ri!\.
T.rnrin!l \o.1. JL\P. Kara.hi

Now. lherefore, this contract tlihcssed as uDder:

1.9

1(b) PARI'TCI]LARS

coNl ltAC l \o:

CO\S]C\IiI.

1.8

a

HL\D Of A('(loL-N l

ffiil$ouls or sroR-ES: As per attached ANNtrxuRlj'A''

,INSPLC 1 llf; Ol'l-l(lL.R

\or,'r, ,,.1 \ rr (



1. DELIYERY

2 1. l'he Supplier shall delner th. no,es. ndrr;oncd in ,{nnerlre A ro dr. corsisn.. s.ithir
90 dars frcrn the dale ofsitsning fi this.o llacr

t'art dc r!cl)/pan pa\nrenl is alkN!cd r!ith Ln Ilnre iia,rre described ir para 2 I

l. ltrlt(rltllA\cli u()\l) (r{ sl,c(;tit I \' Dt,),ostt'

(b, Liank (i!.r ree ilonr . bUl i..rrrnbl! Lo a.\,^ !i appr!rcd lornul.

Ior rl!c. !alrslact. \ ard rirr.i) drflrlt .t 1L!. l:qLlfmcfr ., St.,.t. th. S!rPLi.L nrill
h,,r;lr1.CL\iL \\rli.rArllro, 1r r I'].iL-.marcc lld Lr S..uriI) Dc|i*i1,,1 ar9.i rl.,l
fcrc.nr)of1hctnr.lr.lL..llre.olr'rcr.rrhrrlne.ii,,rnLrlolrhis.onrri.r llx'Suppli.:
jhr I ke.p rh. IJ.rrhnunccBorlrrS!.r,il,D.f,ril\adrill.,lirr'x.i1)r\r.Dt.rr.nnl
drc..flm.l. rncriling the..Dperi.r.1 \i!ifl\ |.ho.l IhLs Pe,J.rn.r.e Bofd 1,,

SccrL i1-\ Dcporil shdlL li. 1,,:i,rr)( r 1 -

(a) I)emand Drati or Pi) Order irr tfic n.Dre olCiviiAl iatioD Aulho, il). K.rlchi lionr lnl
scheduled baDk olPakisurL

OR

t Ihe Supplier nrall hare no claim againsl thc Purchascr in respecr ol iotcrcst on
Security Deposil or dcprcci.tion ofcurrency lvhal so ever

On satistirclory penoD.n.e of lhe conna.r and .oNpletlon .r1'Na,ranl! pciiod- ;Ls

applicablclheSccorilil)epfji'!rP.,lnrrarcelll)nl\ll bc rcninrcd Lo rhe Srpt rcr

Irrcaseofunsatisfactorlperfoinn cc ofthe Supplleror in lheevenrolanl breaoh oilerms.
8iven in dre cotrr'act rill coinplelion ol $adanl) period. the Plrrchaser rna) tbrfeit the

Securily Deposil orer-cash rhe I'}crlormancc Eond in allorin partas deemed filaDd prcpcr

The Supplier shall s'rbmit pre-receiplcd bill in lriplicale along with Sales'l-a,( hvoi0e to
Additional Director I"og (APS) HQ CAA JIAP. Karachi, alons vilh the lbllo\lins

'thc Supplicr d,allc,su,e !,Lc r)dt.nL.iG.l rlLt|! duti.s !rJ ld., itrilLtrllfB lhur ol fr,-l.inl
ColeNnentorlhe Prorir.iil (i.\cmn,ent rni rhrL aL$ suhLnll tr..t.iAcri!. I ax l'jitcr
with liljlt ard oln,ch fd!ncfrr d rh. li:rr rl irl).,;si!,1 .l bllls ii! pr\ m.n1.

4 I I Ce,liiled l{e.eipr Vou.her (cltv) is$re.l by lhe (\Dslglee

.1 1 2 .^ cop) ol P,olt$n,,rlTr\ C.,1,iicrl. Ls{eC b} 1l! Er(ii. afd T!rnri.,, ()lli(!

4 1.3 A.op] olNati!nalTlr C.rriLlcat! i\red trl tlrc h.onic Tar D.pa,uneLLl

Palmcnls ollhc norcs jjull bL maJc \itiirr lir U)! uron issr. JJ reeripl \.,!.,.
g rccclpr or'n,c ilrr. nv rh. fLL .ra\., \rrh.L I rn! (l s.i.t3,i.\ , det(o rni

$,hni\rion.l hill wirh nnnn d. d..,,nr.fr\

iiils

$'ARRAN l Y -]1'/4

4. MlrtLQI P.!!11f,] I

ffii'r"*.*o i, *nex "A . arc lrm und finrr.

3Z

l.t

O

4.1



8

6 \\'ARRANI'\'

lhe SupplieL shall warlanty the Storcs lbr a period of 36 lNlonlhs) Tlxee Year
comprehensive warantee on site (parls & labo, from rhs dale of receipt in the Consignee's
Warehousc or from the date ofinsu]la on and commissioning ofEquipment. u,hichelcr i\
applicable, against any design or manul-acruriDg delicr. bad workmanship or larh)
material In case ofan) delect. iltlncnl problcm or discrepancy olany nalure lvhatsoe!er.
the Supplicr shall replace deltclive Equipmenr and,/or Slore fiee ofcost. ln case supplier
fails to replace the delective Store and or Ilquipnlenl withm 60 da)s ol intirnalion bl lhe
Purchascr, thc Supplier shall relund tlrc cosr ol lhc Storcs in cu$ency in u,hich recei\'ed
withir l5 dals, after the above mcntioned 60 dats. otherwise the l\rchaser shall lrave the
right to lake aclion under clause 8 ofthe conrract and/ or lbfeir rhe Perfomance Bond or
Secunt) deposit.

7, OUALI'IY OT S'['ORTS

lhe Suppl;eL shall ensure thal the Stores being sLrpfliod ug rnst rhis conlracL ar. neu,.
unused and conibrm b rhc spccrlicarions desc tnion givcn in rhe Anncx A and shall be
rcplaccd tiee ol cosl il lbund defcclivc on Acceptance lest by rhe Inspecting Otlicer. as
per clause 10 hereof:

,\N1) l IiRr\1IN.\T \
Should the Supplier iail lo deliler the SloreslEquipnrcnr or any part thcrcol ro rhc
Consignee within the prcslribcd pcriod or wilhin sucl cxtcnded period as ma) bc agrccd
in wriling b! both the panies. Ihc Purchasc. slull on expL11 ol09 davs' grice pciod be
(nri,'(J J rdk( (Iher Jl rhe lo osrn;. .r u'.j

8.1 lo carcel the contracl and/ or lbritil the Securitl Deposit as pcr. clausc 3.4 oathis
contract alier giling seven days' written noiice to thc Supplier and/ or initiale case
lbr suspension or de-registration o[ the Supplicr lrom thc approled list of CAA
suppliers

/,Jlt

To cancel the contracr and or purohase lio1n elsc\4rerc thc defectivc or lh. un,
supplied Slores at 1he risk Jnd expensc ollhc Supplier, after giving h1rn seven da)s
rritten nolice. lhe Supplier shall be liable tbr arv loss, which the Purchaser lna_v

sustam on this account. bui shall no1 bc cniitled to an) 8ain on rcpurchase

I)A t I]I) DANI.\G[S

Purchaser shall have the .igh1 to inrposc liquidaled damages al the rule ol two pcrccnt
per monlh of the lalue of the un-supplied Slores or anI part thercof lbr thc period
ing thc dclivcrr pcriod. subiect to the prolislon thal rhe lotal anrounl thus lcricd

-.1

ure "A" to the conlracl l|ilh incidenlzrl services (il any) is acconllishcd by thc
icr srlhin grace period as defined in clanse 8 abo\e

ON

,

,I

not exceed len percenl (109;) ol tolal Cortracl yalue oflhc un-supplicd Storcs.
liquidaled Damages shall no! bc imposed il the coDrplelc delilerr ol slorcs as pcr

An inspection ollhe Slores be arranged al Consignee s prenises roi al rhe SlrppLier
premiscs) by lnspccting 011lcer or his reprcseDrative !o chccli thc qualnt ofrbe
Stores. and the l,rspectxrg Otficer sill sign or rssue lhe acceptarce or reieelion

R(:i(r'r.rl Slors il l{,11 ,nlrrll,rrul a rh. P,,(,hr\'. i(: I'rIi\rin a ivil Ar.lrlion
Authorily s preniscs. shall bc allhc Supplicr's risk and
shall not be accepled. the Supplier shall remove the
\ailhrn i dats rl his c)ipcnsc

HO

#w
>P,,-i



ll

1).

tl

1,1

i5

PACKING

Ihc Stores shall be duly and appropriaiely packed in orig11lal maDulacruEr packiDg No
loose Slores shrll bc accepted at ihe tlne ofdeliverl.

[,]IItNt',Oli DtsPtl

In casc ol any dillerence or dispurc arising betueen the Purchaser and the Supplier in
respect of lhc inlerpretation. conducl or perlbrmance of any lc ns & condirioDs ol rhis
conl.acl, tl1e samc shall bc re1'erred to DG CAA for rlecisi<in. which shall be final and
binding upon bolh thc padies 1() this conlracl

INDIIMI\'t'Y
The supplier shall indeNrif" the purchrscr againsl all l}ird parly claims. ircludnrg clams
ol inlii,rgcmeDl olpalcrt. nademarl. irdu\lrial dcsign rights arising iolr use oflhe loods
or an] pan rhcr.ol'

fORCtr MAJtrUItE

No part) shall be iiablc li)r an) 1ailutuldolh] in pcrfolning their obligations due 1,. an].ause
beyond Lcasonablc conrrol ncLrding withont lirniration, fire. acr ol fublic, cn.rn]. \\ar,
rebellion, insurrection, lire acciden!. acl of cod and acr ol Srale or ol the judiciar).

CORRESPONDENCE

AII cor.espondence pertaxuu to thrs contracr shall bc addrcsscd to thc Additional DirecrLrr
s '^PS, HQ()\,\. JIAP Kamcli. li]] Lhc I'urclascr rnxl Lo rlc M,,\ .\r{ronrc.h (|\ rl
the Suppiicr

ed sjrh lhe nulunl coDSeDl ord,or r3reelllerrl in

s|atl b. dul! .orpl ul rbulr l)y tlrr supllirr

Pakistan shall govern llris contract.

I 1 HI] PAR I'II]S ]]A\:I] SI(;NED TI IIS AGITFI \1I..NI ,\I
THE DATE N''ENTIONI],D ABOVI:

oirhe S all ol'rhe Purchaser

T.r(l l

'

Logislics Ccnlrc (Sourl) JIAP Karachi
DircctorDish. IIQCAA,.lIAl']. Karachi

I.l HQCAA, JlAl', Karachi
& ln\' lon!. S!'c!ior 1l ( .\.\ Karrchi

/

LID

E
o

OT
llQ:r

(Pvl) I-ld

I Copy
I Copy
I Copy
I alopy
1 Copy

l}

,(

Distribution

it //,

\l IT TS

t <;:- fiz-.-



SCtti:Dt L[ t)L S l0ltl]S
co\l RACr \O llQ!.1!t9l!t!!a}

OltiPIc\ 3{)00 loncr
t nit Price Tolrl l'rie(

tts'

120 178.20{) 11.384,000/-

21.3u4,000/-

ft

'l"i f,]5

IJd

NT OII DIiSI{TOP CO\{PIITER t-t20 !()

DesL lop computcr )lodcl I)ell Qtt

windorls I I Profcssional 6.1 bil
llrel ts66i1 CllllSlr l

1). Gen€rarion lnrel 10 Corr
1\I
ia 11500 (18 \1ll .a.he.t coresl

B trs GB DDR4 1200 llllz
I)VT) R,'\\

Pr0duct

e

ahi

\'lcmor!
rcal Drile

I Iard Disk

Graphics

r.uLlir

256 cB PCle NVMe Solid Starc

Dri!c

InrelUIjD Graphi
g.atcd HD Audio wilh

Po$€r Suppl)

USB Oplional Scroll \,lous. ar

USB ke) board

I!!"',14! !p""\er
Inl€graled Erhemet card
l0/100i I000 Mbps.

IIDNII & Di rl
Energr- slar compliant. IPIAl'

Poscr Suffl) tg0\i 
"' 

HiShei
1(J 859i cfficienc!

I ocl .1o1 I Lusled Pla

!
Nlodule
(TPM) 2.0 tlhassis lnn1lsion
Switch.

DLLL LI92OI I (r35l
i Year comDrchcnsive On'Site

01.ri!4!4!e!.)
lotal Price GS-t 5% Inclusirc

cs Ccntre (S) Krrllchi
N{illion l hrcc Hundred l-ighty I our Thousund Onh)

.nTsp

lnvironmenlai

ro

\\\uxtiRr |ro co\TR.\cl'
\o.llo( .\. \]198.11r l9rXXI-A
l,\'llll): .r )'-r-

I

I

I'



,\nncxure "B " to Contrrct No
rrocAA/1981/119/,\XLA
Darcd:- j i\ i.r,

t)tr.{t.ait.1 lla)N ol'l,'r, r..s. ( 0\1\u!!IoNS \Nt) BR0I(I]RACF I"I C. PAYABI,I,]

Dl Illl.\t !'PltLIl\t)l: (,O()lr\ .\l,rlll{ /.\& rlOllI\

Mis.Astrontech (Pvt) Ltd, hereby declnrcs ils intenrion nor to obtail or irlduce rhe
procuremenl ofany contlact. right, ltlterest. privilege or orhcr obligarion or bencfi1 lronr
Governmeni ofPakistan oL an) adlninisLrati!e subdiyision or agcncy Lhereofor any other
enlity owned or controlled by it (GoP) rhrcugh aD! corrupt business praclice.

\Vilhoul limiling thc gcneraliti, of the loregoing, Nl/s. Astrontech (Pvt) L&t represents un.t

warranls dral il has tull] declared Lbc brckerag.. commission, laes erc. paid or pa)abte to

anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall nol givc or agree to give lC) anyonc within or

outside Pakislan either dircc1ly or xrdirecdy through any natural orluidical person. including

its alfiliatc. agent. associate, brcker, consultatu, direclor, promorcr. shareholder. sponso. or

subsidiary, any commission, gratilicalion. bribe. findcr's fee or kickback. i,herher described

as consultation fee or olhe$ise, $.ith lhe obiect oioblaining or nrc[rding the proruremenl ol'

a contmcl. righl. interest. privilegc or other obiigation or bene|r h \\hatsoever tb.m llonr

GoP. excepl that whrch has been cxprcssl) declared pursuant herelo.

t

I

ll/s. Astrontcch (l'\1) Ltd ccrtili.s t|ar jl lrx\ :n!lc aud \ill makc lirll disclosurc oiaLl
agreernenls. and d a.lcnr.f1s rr(l uilh all rrsors in r.spccl oi oir relaren to rhe
mnsaclion $il]r GoP anJ has nol rrkcn iny aclior or s,1ll not lalic aIY rcuor to
ci.cumvc.l thc 

^bo!. 
defLrr.tion. represenlaliolr or \arr rir'.

M/s. Astrontech (Pvl) l,td acccpl( lirll rusponiil)ilir) rIJ rrri.r lia|ilir! ,or tlakrng rtLr.,

lalsc dcclaralidr. no1 rD.tkmg lull dis.losLfc nisrepresenlinq iacls or takirg an] rcriorl
likcl) to dofea! the prrpose oldris declirnliorl. represe|tation aud *un.rl1]. lr asrecs thtrr
any corlracl, right. inr.rcst. Ir ril.gc or ,)tlLcr otrligation or bencUl obraircil or procNre.l
as aloresaid shall. \r'jrholr prcju.lj(o ro e.) orher light and rcmedics 

't\iilable 
to Colr

underu\ las, conrrrct or other insmrnenr. be \oidrble ar dre option cf C.,1,.

Not\\ithsrandtlrg all rishls uJ rcnrcdirs cxc ciscd br GoP iI tlis rcga.J. NI/s.
Astrontech (Pvt) Lkl,,xsrces lo tr cnrnil).GoP lin dn) losr or damage 

'1cLu1ed 
bl ir orl

. account of ils corrtrpl. business prcclices ard fufiher pay comlensatio! ro Go]l xr arr

amouff equivalenl ro 1en time lhe surlr oiarv corrmiss;on, gratillcrlior. brlbc. llnd.is
fee or kickback sivcn by NI/s. Aslronteoh (Pvt) l,rd, xs ejiresairl lor tlre purposc ol
obtaining or inducir)g 1hc prrcuremenL ol an1 coDlral-l. righl. jrleresl, prililege or olher
obligation or benefil m wlraisoever aorm fiom CoP.

For and on behalfot the Suppiier -

l)

(\t/!.\stronfu(h (t'\'t) L al!



AttUextl<e-g

INAL EVALUATION REPORT
As Per PP RUtE-2004, CLAUSE-35

Name of Procuring ABencyl

Method of Procurement:

Title of Procurement:

Tehder lnquiry No.:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Date & Time of Biding Closing:

Date & Time of Biding Opening

No. of Bids Received:

Criteria for Bid Evaluationl

Detail of Bidis) Evaluation:

Compliant

TS-4836s0E

PROC, OF IT EQUIPMENTS FOR PCAA

HQCAA/ 79A41149lxxlA

28-05-2022----------11.00hrs

2A -O5 -2022- - - - - - - ----1 1. 30h rs

03

Complianae Based
o

o

Name of Bidder

Marks
Evaluated
TotalCost

Rule/Regulation/SBD'/Policy
/Basis for Reiection /
Acceptance as per PP

Rules-2004 Clause-35

Technical
(if applicable)

Financial
(if app icable)

01 M/s. astrontech (Pvl

Ltd

Compliant 21,384 ,OOO/-

M/s. TExITECH Compli.nt 24,BSs,t2a /- Responsive & Financia ly Non'
compliantas per PP Rule'
2004, Clause-2 (h) in item

03
Technologies Pvt. ttr

Responsive & most
advantageous bidder in
Desktop Computer, as per PP

Rule-2004, Clause-2 (h) in
Items

37,800,000/' Responsive & Financially Non-
compliant as per PP Ru e-
2004, Clause-2 ln item

Most Advantageous BidEvaluated: M/s. astrontech (Pvt.) Ltd

11. Any other additional/ supportinB information, the procuring agency may like to share

Signature:
cr/

o t'o

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY

Sinele Stage Two Envelop Procedure

\


